
Warrensburg-Latham High School
427 W. North St.    Warrensburg, IL  62573
School Phone: 217-672-3070      Fax: 217-672-3261      Email: reedyb@wlcusd11.org

Athletic Director
Bret Reedy

Middle School Basketball (Boys)
Winter 2023-2024

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Monday Oct. 30 New Berlin Junior High WLMS  6:00PM
Wednesday Nov. 01 Heyworth Jr/Sr High School WLMS  6:00PM
Thursday Nov. 02 @ Sangamon Valley Middle

School
Illiopolis 4:45PM 6:00PM

Monday Nov. 06 Monticello Middle School WLMS  6:00PM
Thursday Nov. 09 @ Sullivan MS Sullivan TBA 6:00PM
Monday Nov. 13 Meridian Middle School WLMS  6:00PM
Thursday Nov. 16 @ Central A&M High School Assumption TBA 6:00PM
Friday Nov. 17 Mt. Zion Junior High School WLMS  6:00PM
Monday Nov. 20 Our Lady of Lourdes-

Decatur
WLMS  6:00PM

Monday Nov. 27 Maroa-Forsyth Middle
School

WLMS  6:00PM

Wednesday Nov. 29 West Lincoln-Broadwell
Elementary School

WLMS  6:00PM

Thursday Nov. 30 @ Argenta-Oreana JH Argenta TBA 6:00PM
Monday Dec. 04 @ Moulton MS (Shelbyville) Shelbyville TBA 6:00PM
Thursday Dec. 07 @ Clinton Junior High

School
Clinton TBA 6:00PM

Monday Dec. 11 Mt. Pulaski Jr/Sr High
School

WLMS  6:00PM

Tuesday Dec. 12 @ Johns Hill Magnet School Decatur 4:45PM 6:00PM
Monday Dec. 18 @ CO-OP Arthur/Lovington Arthur 4:15PM 6:00PM
Tuesday Jan. 02 @ Tuscola East Prairie Jr

High School
Tuscola 4:15PM 6:00PM

Thursday Jan. 04 Robertson Charter School WLMS  6:00PM
Saturday Jan. 06 OPEN (@ OKAW

Tournament 7th at WLMS/
8th at M-F)

WLMS TBA TBA

Monday Jan. 08 OPEN (@ OKAW
Tournament 7th at WLMS/
8th at M-F)

WLMS TBA TBA

Tuesday Jan. 09 OPEN (@ OKAW
Tournament 7th at WLMS/
8th at M-F)

WLMS TBA TBA

Thursday Jan. 11 OPEN (@ OKAW
Tournament 7th at WLMS/
8th at M-F)

WLMS TBA TBA

Monday Jan. 15 Lincoln Junior High School-
Lincoln

WLMS  6:00PM

Tuesday Jan. 16 @ Riverton Middle School Riverton 4:15PM 6:00PM
Saturday Jan. 20 @ OPEN (@ IESA 7th Grade

Regional)
TBA TBA TBA

Saturday Jan. 27 @ OPEN (@ IESA 8th Grade TBA TBA TBA
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Regional)
Saturday Feb. 03 OPEN (IESA 8-1A State

Tournament Host)
WLHS  TBA

Thursday Feb. 08 OPEN (IESA 8-1A State
Tournament Host)

WLHS  TBA
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